SELECTED SOCIAL CHARACTERISTICS
2020-2024 American Community Survey 5-Year Estimates

Area Name : State Senate District 26 (2024); Maryland

Estimate Estimate Percent Percent
Subject Margin of Margin of
Error Error
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Number of grandparents living with own grandchildren under 18 years 4,965 +/-781 100% (X)
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Subsaharan African 5,260 +/-1,414 3.8% +/-1.0%
+/-168

Total households 52,724 +/-1,213 100%

With a broadband Internet subscription 49,438 +/-1,243 93.8% +/-1.0%




SELECTED ECONOMIC CHARACTERISTICS

2020-2024 American Community Survey 5-Year Estimates

Area Name : State Senate District 26 (2024); Maryland

Estimate Estimate Percent Percent
Subject Margin of Margin of
Error Error
EMPLOYMENT STATUS
Population 16 years and over 112,567 +/-2,889 100% (X)
In labor force 78,160 +/-2,487 69.4% +/-1.4%
Civilian labor force 77,324 +/-2,422 68.7% +/-1.4%
Employed 72,003 +/-2,371 64.0% +/-1.5%
Unemployed 5,321 +/-696 4.7% +/-.6%
Armed Forces 836 +/-291 0.7% +/-.3%
Not in labor force 34,407 +/-1,846 30.6% +/-1.4%
Civilian labor force 77,324 +/-2,422 100% (X)
Unemployment Rate (X) (X) 6.9% +/-.9%
Females 16 years and over 59,157 +/-1,626 100% (X)
In labor force 39,293 +/-1,546 66.4% +/-2.0%
Civilian labor force 39,184 +/-1,528 66.2% +/-2.0%
Employed 36,822 +/-1,561 62.2% +/-2.2%
Own children of the householder under 6 years 8,504 +/-1,069 100% (X)
All parents in family in labor force 6,353 +/-914 74.7% +/-6.8%
Own children of the householder 6 to 17 years 16,005 +/-1,583 100% (X)
All parents in family in labor force 13,712 +/-1,468 85.7% +/-4.2%
COMMUTING TO WORK
Workers 16 years and over 71,019 +/-2,369 100% (X)
Car, truck, or van -- drove alone 43,033 +/-2,176 60.6% +/-2.1%
Car, truck, or van -- carpooled 6,218 +/-930 8.8% +/-1.2%
Public transportation 5,161 +/-835 7.3% +/-1.2%
Walked 532 +/-184 0.7% +/-.3%
Other means 1,788 +/-462 2.5% +/-.6%
Worked from home 14,287 +/-1,339 20.1% +/-1.9%
Mean travel time to work (minutes) 37.5 +/-1.0 (X) (X)
OCCUPATION
Civilian employed population 16 years and over 72,003 +/-2,371 100% (X)
Management, business, science, and arts occupations 30,987 +/-1,726 43.0% +/-2.1%
Service occupations 13,407 +/-1,226 18.6% +/-1.5%
Sales and office occupations 12,997 +/-1,159 18.1% +/-1.6%
Natural resources, construction, and maintenance occupations 7,720 +/-984 10.7% +/-1.3%
Production, transportation, and material moving occupations 6,892 +/-1,025 9.6% +/-1.4%
INDUSTRY
Civilian employed population 16 years and over 72,003 +/-2,371 100% (X)
Agriculture, forestry, fishing and hunting, and mining 138 +/-138 0.2% +/-2%
Construction 6,844 +/-940 9.5% +/-1.2%
Manufacturing 1,353 +/-318 1.9% +/-.4%
Wholesale trade 642 +/-219 0.9% +/-.3%
Retail trade 5,543 +/-724 7.7% +/-1.0%
Transportation and warehousing, and utilities 5,401 +/-875 7.5% +/-1.2%
Information 1,496 +/-403 2.1% +/-.6%
Finance and insurance, and real estate and rental and leasing 3,795 +/-585 5.3% +/-.8%
Professional, scientific, and management, and administrative and waste management services 12,557 +/-1,100 17.4% +/-1.4%
Educational services, and health care and social assistance 13,257 +/-1,221 18.4% +/-1.5%
Arts, entertainment, and recreation, and accommodation and food services 6,102 +/-799 8.5% +/-1.1%
Other services, except public administration 3,655 +/-617 5.1% +/-.9%




Public administration

CLASS OF WORKER

Civilian employed population 16 years and over

Private wage and salary workers

Government workers

Self-employed in own not incorporated business workers
Unpaid family workers

INCOME AND BENEFITS (IN 2024 INFLATION-ADJUSTED DOLLARS)
Total households

Less than $10,000

$10,000 to $14,999

$15,000 to $24,999

$25,000 to $34,999

$35,000 to $49,999

$50,000 to $74,999

$75,000 to $99,999

$100,000 to $149,999

$150,000 to $199,999

$200,000 or more

Median household income (dollars)
Mean household income (dollars)

With earnings

Mean earnings (dollars)
With Social Security

Mean Social Security income (dollars)
With retirement income

Mean retirement income (dollars)

With Supplemental Security Income
Mean Supplemental Security Income (dollars)
With cash public assistance income
Mean cash public assistance income (dollars)
With Food Stamp/SNAP benefits in the past 12 months

Families

Less than $10,000

$10,000 to $14,999

$15,000 to $24,999

$25,000 to $34,999

$35,000 to $49,999

$50,000 to $74,999

$75,000 to $99,999
$100,000 to $149,999
$150,000 to $199,999
$200,000 or more

Median family income (dollars)
Mean family income (dollars)

Per capita income (dollars)

Nonfamily households
Median nonfamily income (dollars)
Mean nonfamily income (dollars)

Median earnings for workers (dollars)
Median earnings for male full-time, year-round workers (dollars)
Median earnings for female full-time, year-round workers (dollars)

HEALTH INSURANCE COVERAGE

Civilian noninstitutionalized population

With health insurance coverage
With private health insurance
With public coverage

11,220

72,003
47,151
20,899
3,868
85

52,724
2,456
889
1,698
1,759
3,359
7,137
7,398
11,952
6,448
9,628
$105,933
$126,055

43,000
$120,784

15,126
$22,032

17,700
$47,119

2,191
$10,046

1,353
$4,017

6,071

32,370

700

477

416

676

1,642

3,627

4,299

7,677

5,089

7,767
$128,605
$145,984

$49,561

20,354
$75,280
$87,461

$56,749
$66,613
$72,952

136,365
123,800
97,431
49,219

+/-1,022

+/-2,371

+/-2,014

+/-1,337
+/-838
+/-62

+/-1,213
+/-481
+/-411
+/-318
+/-381
+/-500
+/-717
+/-827
+/-988
+/-620
+/-869

+/-$4,107

+/-$3,564

+/-1,314

+/-$4,347
+/-930
+/-$906
+/-981

+/-$2,395

+/-386
+/-$1,359

+/-387
+/-61,251

+/-802

+/-1,201
+/-248
+/-287
+/-174
+/-193
+/-390
+/-580
+/-616
+/-830
+/-616
+/-804

+/-$4,772

+/-$4,490

+/-$1,822

+/-1,165
+/-$5,397
+/-$5,369

+/-$2,954
+/-$3,078
+/-$3,222

+/-3,978
+/-3,822
+/-3,537
+/-2,638

15.6%

100%

65.5%

29.0%
5.4%

0.1%

100%
4.7%
1.7%
3.2%
3.3%
6.4%
13.5%
14.0%
22.7%
12.2%
18.3%
(X)
(X)

81.6%
(X)
28.7%
(X)
33.6%
(X)

4.2%
(X)
2.6%
(X)
11.5%

100%
2.2%
1.5%
1.3%
2.1%
5.1%
11.2%
13.3%
23.7%
15.7%
24.0%
(X)
(X)

(X)

100%
(X)
(X)

(X)
(X)
(X)

100%
90.8%
71.4%
36.1%

+/-1.4%

(X)
+/-1.8%
+/-1.7%
+/-1.1%

+/-.1%

(X)
+/-.9%
+/-.8%
+/-.6%
+/-.7%
+/-.9%

+/-1.4%
+/-1.5%
+/-1.8%
+/-1.2%
+/-1.6%
(X)
(X)

+/-1.4%
(X)

+/-1.8%
(X)

+/-1.9%
(X)

+/-.7%
(X)

+/-.7%
(X)

+/-1.5%

(X)
+/-.8%
+/-.9%
+/-.5%
+/-.6%

+/-1.2%
+/-1.7%
+/-1.9%
+/-2.4%
+/-1.8%
+/-2.4%
(X)
(X)

(X)

(X)
(X)
(X)

(X)
(X)
(X)

(X)
+/-1.2%
+/-2.0%
+/-1.6%




I s O P
PERCENTAGE OF FAMILIES AND PEOPLE WHOSE INCOME IN THE PAST 12 MONTHS ISBELOWTHER | | | |
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Unrelated individuals 15 years and over (X) (X) 16.6% +/-2.4%




SELECTED HOUSING CHARACTERISTICS
2020-2024 American Community Survey 5-Year Estimates

Area Name : State Senate District 26 (2024); Maryland

Estimate Estimate Percent Percent
Subject Margin of Margin of
Error Error

| Homeownervacancyrate | 09 | 45 | (0 | (X |
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HOUSING TENURE

I s R P
YEARHOUSEHOLDER MOVEDINTOUNIT | | |
I s R P
HOUSEHEATINGFUEL
| Coalorcoke - 2 00% | 1%
SELECTED CHARACTERISTICS |
OCCUPANTSPERROOM
VAWE
| $100000to$149999 | 49| 4223 | 1% | 4/-6% |
MORTGAGESTATUS
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Housing units with a mortgage 28,211 +/-1,197 100% (X)
I e )

Housing units with a mortgage (excluding units where SMOCAPI cannot be computed) 28,077 +/-1,191 100%
20.0 to 24.9 percent 3,558 +/-559 12.7% +/-1.9%
30.0 to 34.9 percent 2,475 +/-507 +/-1.8%

GROSSRENT

Not computed 762 +/-226 (X) (X)
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DEMOGRAPHIC AND HOUSING ESTIMATES
2020-2024 American Community Survey 5-Year Estimates

Area Name : State Senate District 26 (2024); Maryland

Estimate Estimate Percent Percent
Subject Margin of Margin of
Error Error

I s P

16 years and over 112,567 +/-2,889 81.8% +/-1.1%
21 years and over 106,835 +/-2,741 77.6% +/-1.1%
65 years and over 25,148 +/-1,240 18.3%
18 years and over 109,840 +/-2,801 100%
57,859 +/-1565.0 52.7%
[ Male | 10363 +/-669 41.2% +/-1.9%
Sex ratio (males per 100 females)
128,238 +/-3,952 93.2% +/-1.1%
12,375 +/-1,565 +/-1.1%
English +/-281
+/-289
| lebamese 0 | 432 | 00% | 4-1% |
Black or African American 92,781 +/-3,293 67.4% +/-1.8%
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Ethiopian 148 +/-110 0.1% +/-.1%
| somal | 0 | 432 | 00% | +.1% |
| Native Village of Barrow Inupiat Traditional Government | 0 | 432 | 00% | +-1% |
| NomeEskimoCommunity | 0 | 432 | 00% | +-.1% |
| Japamese | 8 | 48 | 01% | +-.1% |
| NativeWawaign | 0 | 432 | 00% | +-.1% |
| Blackor African American and Some OtherRace | 9% | 4648 | 07% | 4-5% |
Race alone or in combination with one or more otherraces | | | |
I A A R
I e A A —
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CITIZEN, VOTING AGE POPULATION

Citizen, 18 and over population 99,363 +/-2,824 100% (X)
Male 46,517 +/-1,789 46.8% +/-1.0%
Female 52,846 +/-1,650 53.2% +/-1.0%

Source & Explanations:

Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning, State Data and Analysis Center, January 2026

Source: U.S. Census Bureau, 2024 American Community Survey 5-Year Estimates

Explanation of Symbols:

1. (-) The estimate could not be computed because there were an insufficient number of sample observations. For a ratio of medians estimate,

one or both of the median estimates falls in the lowest interval or highest interval of an open-ended distribution. For a 5-year median estimate,
the margin of error associated with a median was larger than the median itself.

2. (N) The estimate or margin of error cannot be displayed because there were an insufficient number of sample cases in the selected geographic area.
3. (X) The estimate or margin of error is not applicable or not available.

4. median- The median falls in the lowest interval of an open-ended distribution (for example "2,500-")

5. median+ The median falls in the highest interval of an open-ended distribution (for example "250,000+").

6. ** The margin of error could not be computed because there were an insufficient number of sample observations.

7. *** The margin of error could not be computed because the median falls in the lowest interval or highest interval of an open-ended distribution.
8. *¥**** A margin of error is not appropriate because the corresponding estimate is controlled to an independent population or housing estimate.
Effectively, the corresponding estimate has no sampling error and the margin of error may be treated as zero.
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